more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pipe set on the southwesterly side of said fifty (50) foot street at 
a corner for the original lot of the said Fretz, said pipe being north thirty-seven (37) 
degrees fifteen (15) minutes west, two hundred seventy-five (275) feet from the 
intersection of the northwesterly right of way line of Glenwood Avenue and the 
southwesterly right of way line of the said fifty (50) foot street, thence from said point of 
beginning and running along said street south thirty-seven (37) degrees fifteen (15) 
minutes East a distance of seventy-five (75) feet to an iron pipe, thence turning and 
running along lands now or formerly of Lebel the following two courses: South fifty-two 
(52) degrees forty-five (45) minutes west a distance of one hundred forty-eight (148) feet 
to an iron pipe, thence north thirty-seven (37) degrees fifteen (15) minutes west, a 
distance of seventy-five (75) feet to an iron pipe, at a corner for the original lot of the said 
Fretz, thence running along said lot, north fifty-two (52) degrees forty-five (45) minutes 
East a distance of one hundred forty-eight (148) feet to the point of beginning, being Lot 
#28 on a plan of lots of Alfred J. Lebel prepared by Charles C. Brown, September, 1953, 
and containing an area of Eleven Thousand One Hundred (11,100) square feet more or 
less.

PARCEL #3.   All that certain lot, piece, or parcel of land situated in Duck Creek 
Hundred, Kent County, State of Delaware, being bounded on the northeast by a fifty (50) 
foot street, on the northwest and southwest by lands now or formerly of Lebel, on the

[...]

said right of way line south thirty-seven (37) degrees fifteen (15) minutes east a distance 
of seventy-five (75) feet to the point of beginning, being Lot #30 on a plan of lots of 
Alfred J. Lebel prepared by Charles C. Brown, September, 1953, and containing an area 
of Eleven Thousand One Hundred (11,100) square feet more or less.

The lands and premises encomp assed within the areas proposed  to be annexed as 
described above are depicted on the tax map attached hereto as Exhibit A and 
incorporated herein by specific reference, a copy of said tax map shall be available for